127
22
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
Chip Monolithic Ceramic Capacitors
Safety Standard Recognized Type GF (IEC60384-14 Class Y2, X1/Y2)
■ Features
1. A new monolithic structure for small, high
    capacitance capable of operating at high voltage
    levels.
2. The type GF can be used as a Y2-class capacitor.
3. Available for equipment based on IEC/EN60950
    and UL1950. Besides, the GA352/355 types are
    available for equipment based on IEC/EN60065,
    UL1492, and UL6500.
4. +125 degree C guaranteed
5. Only for reflow soldering
6. The low-profile type (thickness: 1.5mm max.) is
    available. Fit for use on thinner type equipment.
■ Applications
1. Ideal for use on line filters and couplings for
    DAA modems without transformers
2. Ideal for use on line filters for information
    equipment
3. Ideal for use as Y capacitor or X capacitor for
    various switching power supplies (GA352/355 types
    only)
Part Number
L TW
Dimensions (mm)
g min.e min.
2.0 ±0.2*GA342D
GA342Q
GA352Q
GA355D
GA355Q
4.5 ±0.3 2.5
4.0
0.3
2.0 ±0.2
5.7 ±0.4
2.8 ±0.3
5.0 ±0.4
1.5 +0, -0.3
1.5 +0, -0.3
2.0 +0, -0.3
1.5 +0, -0.3
L
T
W
e eg
* GA342D1X : 2.0±0.3
■ Standard Recognition
UL
SEMKO
Status of Recognition
Rated
Voltage
Standard
No.
Class
UL1414
EN132400
X1, Y2
Y2
AC250V
(r.m.s.)
Size : 4.5×2.0mm Size : 5.7×2.8mm
and over
Type GF
Y
Applications
Communication
network devices
such as a modem
Size Switching power
supplies
4.5×2.0mm
5.7×2.8mm and over
Y
Part Number
Rated Voltage
(V)
TC Code
(Standard)
Capacitance
(pF)
Length L
(mm)
Width W
(mm)
Thickness T
(mm)
Electrode g
min.
(mm)
Electrode e
(mm)
GA342D1XGF100JY02L AC250 (r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 10 ±5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342D1XGF120JY02L AC250 (r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 12 ±5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342D1XGF150JY02L AC250 (r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 15 ±5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342D1XGF180JY02L AC250 (r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 18 ±5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342D1XGF220JY02L AC250 (r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 22 ±5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342D1XGF270JY02L AC250 (r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 27 ±5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342D1XGF330JY02L AC250 (r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 33 ±5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342D1XGF390JY02L AC250 (r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 39 ±5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342D1XGF470JY02L AC250 (r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 47 ±5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342D1XGF560JY02L AC250 (r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 56 ±5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342D1XGF680JY02L AC250 (r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 68 ±5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342D1XGF820JY02L AC250 (r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 82 ±5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342QR7GF101KW01L AC250 (r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 100 ±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342QR7GF151KW01L AC250 (r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 150 ±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342DR7GF221KW02L AC250 (r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 220 ±10% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA342DR7GF331KW02L AC250 (r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 330 ±10% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 0.3 min.
GA352QR7GF471KW01L AC250 (r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 470 ±10% 5.7 2.8 1.5 4.0 0.3 min.
GA352QR7GF681KW01L AC250 (r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 680 ±10% 5.7 2.8 1.5 4.0 0.3 min.
GA352QR7GF102KW01L AC250 (r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 1000 ±10% 5.7 2.8 1.5 4.0 0.3 min.
GA352QR7GF152KW01L AC250 (r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 1500 ±10% 5.7 2.8 1.5 4.0 0.3 min.
GA355QR7GF182KW01L AC250 (r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 1800 ±10% 5.7 5.0 1.5 4.0 0.3 min.
GA355QR7GF222KW01L AC250 (r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 2200 ±10% 5.7 5.0 1.5 4.0 0.3 min.
GA355QR7GF332KW01L AC250 (r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 3300 ±10% 5.7 5.0 1.5 4.0 0.3 min.
GA355DR7GF472KW01L AC250 (r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 4700 ±10% 5.7 5.0 2.0 4.0 0.3 min.
• This PDF catalog is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing co., ltd. Therefore,  it’s specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our
sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
• This PDF catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
!Note C02E.pdf
05.12.14